BOROUGH COUNCIL BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA AUGUST 17, 2020 – 7:00PM

Executive Session at 6:30pm

- 1. Called to Order
- 2. Sunshine Statement:

The Notice Requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times and by posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on January 8, 2020 by the Municipal Clerk.

- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Executive Session
 Resolution 2020-097 Resolution to Enter Executive Session

Regular Meeting Opens at 7:00pm

- 5. Salute to the Flag
- 6. Approval of Minutes June 1, 2020 and June 15, 2020
- 7. Consent Agenda:

Resolution 2020-098 Resolution to Accept the Municipal Audit Report for 2019

Resolution 2020-099 Resolution Hiring a Temporary Part Time Assistant (Planning/Zoning Board)

Resolution 2020-100 Resolution Hiring a Fill-In Dispatcher in the Department of Police (Boehler)

Resolution 2020-101 Resolution Hiring a Fill-In Dispatcher in the Department of Police (Jimenez)

Resolution 2020-102 Resolution Setting the Salary Schedules of Certain Officers and Employees for the Year 2020

Resolution 2020-103 Resolution Approving the Bill List for August 17, 2020 and Authorizing Payment of Bills

8. Ordinances – Introduction/First Reading:

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-1073 – INTRODUCTION/FIRST READING: Bond Ordinance Providing for the Acquisition of Police Equipment for the Shrewsbury Police Department and Appropriating \$28,000.00 Therefor and Authorizing the Issuance of \$26,600.00 Bonds and Notes to Finance a Portion of the Costs Thereof, Authorized in and by the Borough of Shrewsbury, in the County of Monmouth, New Jersey

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-1074 – INTRODUCTION/FIRST READING: Bond Ordinance Providing for the Acquisition of Fire Equipment for the Shrewsbury Hose Company No. 1 and Appropriating \$25,000.00 Therefor and Authorizing the Issuance of \$23,750.00 Bonds and Notes to Finance a Portion of the Costs Thereof, Authorized in and by the Borough of Shrewsbury, in the County of Monmouth, New Jersey

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-1075 – INTRODUCTION/FIRST READING: Bond Ordinance Providing for the Acquisition of Public Works Equipment/Vehicles for the Shrewsbury DPW and Appropriating \$230,000.00 Therefor and Authorizing the Issuance of \$218,500.00 Bonds and Notes to Finance a Portion of the Costs Thereof, Authorized in and by the Borough of Shrewsbury, in the County of Monmouth, New Jersey

9. Discussion and Action

- · 9/11 (Councilwoman DerAsadourian)
- · Presentation of a Bike Lane and Possible Alternatives on Sycamore Avenue (Councilwoman DerAsadourian)
- · New Walking Trail Explore Grant Opportunities (Councilwoman DerAsadourian)
- · Extending the School Zone on Highway 35 (Councilwoman DerAsadourian)
- · Facilities Use Applications (Councilman Gilmartin)
- · Open Space Sickles Park Rehab Project (Councilwoman Eulner)
- · Open Space New Pitcher's Mound for Sickles Park (Councilwoman Eulner)

10. Reports of Council

Councilwoman DerAsadourian:

Insurance & Benefits, Negotiations, Shared Services, Shrewsbury Community Alliance, Safe Routes to School Councilman DeSalvo:

Police, Personnel, RBR BOE

Councilman Eddy:

DPW, Bldgs & Grounds, Utilities & Engineering, Tech/IT/Cyber Security, Local Emergency Planning Committee

Councilwoman Doran Eulner:

Open Space Committee, Planning Board, Shade Tree Commission, Shrewsbury Community Garden

Councilman Gilmartin:

Fire & First Aid, Recreation Committee

Councilman Sena:

Finance & Grants, Shrewsbury BOE, Environmental Commission, Municipal Court

11. Mayor's Report

Mayor Erik Anderson

COAH, Board of Health

12. Clerk/Administrator's Report

Maureen L. Muttie – Municipal Clerk/Administrator

- 13. Open to the Public
- 14. Adjourn